





## Take Notice

The Villages of Glenwood and Hill Spring, along with Cardston County, are hereby notifying their citizens of the joint plan to create a Water Services Commission. The purpose of the Water Services Commission is to secure, treat, and distribute water to its members as efficiently as possible.

The name of the commission will be: Spring Glen Regional Water Service Commission.

The Commission's members shall be the Village of Glenwood, the Village of Hill Spring, and Cardston County. All members shall be equal partners in the commission.

The Commission's first operating board will be as follows:

Glenwood – Councillor Sandy Lybbert and Councillor Brian Wickhorst

Hill Spring – Mayor Dwight Davis and Councillor Mike Nish

Cardston County – Councillor Cam Francis and Councillor Wayne Harris

The First Chair will be Mayor Dwight Davis

The Council held open houses on June 3 & 4 of 2024, The public is invited to submit additional comments to their respective Councils by July 4, 2024. All comments will be reviewed and considered by all three Councils.

Formal Motions will be presented to Glenwood, Hill Spring and Cardston County at their regularly scheduled Council meetings as follows:

Cardston County: July 8

Village of Glenwood: July 10

Village of Hill Spring: July 16